Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Master Agreement

Order Date: 06-14-2024

CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST
APPEAR ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES,
AND SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS
CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE
DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT
CONTACT.

Order Number:

CMA 0212 0212 PESTCTR22 3

Procurement Folder: 1062534

Document Name:

Statewide Contract for Pest Control

Reason for Modification:

Document Description:

Statewide Contract for Pest Control

CO#02: Issued to renew the original contract per the
attached documents.

Procurement Type: Statewide MA (Open End)
Buyer Name:
Telephone:
Email:
Shipping Method: Best Way Effective Start Date: 2022-07-15
Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid Effective End Date: 2025-07-14
VENDOR DEPARTMENT CONTACT
Vendor Customer Code: 000000201655 Requestor Name: Toby L Welch
STANDARD EXTERMINATING CO Requestor Phone: (304) 558-8802
905 7TH AVE Requestor Email: toby.l.welch@wv.gov
CHARLESTON wv 25302
us
Vendor Contact Phone: 999-999-9999 Extension:
Discount Details: 4
Discount Allowed Discount Percentage Discount Days FILE LOGCATION
#1 No 0.0000 0
#2 No 0
#3 No 0
2 No 0
INVOICE TO SHIP TO
ALL STATE AGENCIES STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER
No City WV 99999 No City WV 99999
us us
i
\'el N\(‘L\Q‘ (p U Total Order Amount: Open End

1406/l [0

Purchasing Division’s File Gopy

PURCHASING \’%‘} ATTORNEY GENERAL APPROVAL AS TO FORM | [ENCUM CE CERTIFICATION

> A QF\ & .
DATE: DATE: > DATE: \‘plb N
ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FI ELECTRANIC SIGNATURE ON ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON F

Date Printed:  Jun 14, 2024 Order Number:

CMA 0212 0212 PESTCTR22 3

SRS

Page:

1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01




Extended Description:
CHANGE ORDER:

Change Order #02: is issued to renew the original contract according to all terms, conditions, prices and specifications contained in the original contract including all
authorized change orders.

Effective Date of Renewal: 07/15/2024 through 07/14/2025.
Renewal Years Remaining: (1)

All provisions of the original Contract and subsequent Change Orders not modified herein shall remain in full force and effect.

NO OTHER CHANGES
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
1 72102100 0.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00

Commodity Line Description:  Pest Control Services - SEE PRICING PAGES

Extended Descrliption:

Date Printed:  Jun 14,2024 Order Number: CMA 0212 0212 PESTCTR22 3 Page: 2 FORM ID; WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01




CABINET SECRETARY

MARK D. SCOTT

Wendell Brown, Gg

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
PURCHASING DIVISION
2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST
CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA 25305-0130

SAMANTH L. WILLIS
DIRECTOR

June 14, 2024
neral Manager

Standard Exterminaging Company

905 7% Avenue
Charleston, WV 25

Subject: WV Statew
Dear Mr. Brown:

The State of West |
pricing. The renew

302

ide Contract No.: CMA 0212 PESTCTR22 Pest Control Services

Virginia is offering to renew the subject contract under the same terms, conditions and
ol dates are July 15, 2024 through July 14, 2025. Please mark your response below and

complete the signafure information, then return to my attention as soon as possible. You may return all

renewal documents

We agree
and conditions in

We do no
terms and condit

Iondel] B

via email to Mark. A . Atkins@wv.gov .

to renew the contract for the period as stated above under the same terms
the original purchase order and any change orders thereto.

agree to renew the contract for the period as stated above under the same
jons in the original purchase order and any change orders thereto.

oo | Wﬂm é~/6/25’

Vree fesident

Print Name

Please call if you h4

Regards,

Mk A Arg

Buyer Supervisor

2019 Washington
POB 50130
Charieston, WV 2
Phone: 304.558.23
Email: Mark.A.At

Signature Title Date
ve any questions.
Vv
tment of Administration

reet, East
305-0130

7
ins@wv.gov



COMPLIANCE VERIFICATION CHECKLIST
FOR REQUISITION SUBMISSION

Purchasing Division Use: Agency:
Buyer: 22 vate:_ &/ % é*""? WV Purchasing Division
Procurement Officer Submitting Requisition:

Solicitation No. ( ,@,ﬂ: s Mark Atkins

Requisition No.
CO#2 CMA PESTCTR22

PF No.:
1062534

This checklist MUST be completed by a state agency's designated procurement officer and submitted with the
Purchase Requisition to the Purchasing Division. The purpose of the checklist is to verify that an agency
procurement officer has obtained and included required documentation necessary for the Purchasing Division to
process the requisition without future processing disruptions. At the agency’s preference, the agency MUST either
submit the checklist by attaching it to the requisition's Header OR by placing it in the requisition’s Procurement

Folder.

FOR ALL SOLICITATION TYPES:

; ; Provided, if ) Purch. Div.
mpliance Check Type Requir e ot Required .
LIENE L ML Required noLRER Confirmation

1  Specifications and Pricing Page included [l J O

2 Use of correct specification template i ] O

3 Use of correct requisition type J ] O
[CRQS - CCT or CPO] or [CRQM > CMA]

&  Use of most current terms and ] ] O
conditions
(www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/TCP.
pdf) N o

5  Maximum budgeted amount in wvOASIS H ] |

6  Suggested vendors in wvOASIS ] ] ]

7  Capitol Building Commission J O ] ]
pre—approval ‘

8  Financing (Governor's Office) d |:| O O
pre-approval

9  Fleet Management Division O | il ]

Prgja_lgproval

Form No. WV-36
Rev. 10/26/2022



Provided, if Purch. Div.

Compliance Check Type Required Required Not Required Confirmation

10  Insurance requirements
Commercial General Liability O ] ] I
Automobile Liability O ] ] H
Workers’ Compensation/Employer’s ] l O N

Liability o
Cyber Liability O ] ] O
Builder’s Risk/installation Floater [ | ,-_v_,.__lj“-‘ ]
Professional Liability ] | O |
Other (specify) | O ] O
1 Office of Technology CIO pre-approval wljmm ] ] ]
12 Treasurer's Office (banking) ] O -—I_——_I— ]
pre-approval
FOR CHANGE ORDERS/RENEWALS:

1 Two-party agreement O
2 Standard change order language ]
3 Office of Technology CIO approval O ] ]
t R hackgother - N =
5 Bond Rider (Construction) Il Il ]
6  Secretary of State Verification O 'A
7  State debarment verification |
8 Federal debarment verification i

*The items pre-checked are required before a Purchase Requisition may be submitted to the Purchasing Division. Failure
to complete and verify this documentation may result in rejection of the requisition back to the agency. It is up to the
agency procurement officer to determine if pre-approvals, insurance, or other documentation is needed for the purchase.
The referenced information below may be used to make this determination.

For Purchasing Division Use Only:

I have reviewed the requisition identified above and find that it is sufficient to advertise publicly to the vendor community.
My review does not preclude the possibility that the vendor community, or some other entity, will identify an area of
concern; however, should such issues or concerns arise, they will be reviewed and addressed as may be appropriate.

/R

\ = 7

N

Form No. WV-36
Rev. 10/26/2022




You are viewing this page over a secure connection. Glick here for more information.

West Virginia Secretary of State — Online Daia Services

Business end Licensing
Oriine Data Services Help
Business Organization Detail
NOTICE: The West Virginia Secretary of Stata's Office makes every reasonable effort to ensure the accuracy of information. However, wa make ro warmanty as fo the or of the ir i is missing from this
page, it is not in the The Wast Virginia Secratary of Slale’s database.
STANDARD EXTERMINATING COMPANY
Organization Information
O Type Effective Data Estabiished Oate Flling Date Chartor Class Sec Type Tormination Dete Tarmination Resson
€| Corporation 3/18/1968 31871968 Domestic Profil
Organization Information
Business Purpose gz@nﬁ:ﬂv;&nw - Chemical Manutacturing - Pesticide, Fertilizer, and Other Agricudtural Capital Stock 10000.0000
Charler County Kanawha Control Number )
Charter State wy Excess Acres 4
At Will Term Member Managed
At Will Term Years Par Value 100.000000
Authorized Shares 100 Young Entrepreneur Nol Specified |
|
Addresses
Typa Address
y 905 7THAVE
Local Office Address CHARLESTON, WY, 25302
905 7TH AVE o
Mailing Address CHARLESTON, WY, 25302
— usa — |
WENDELL BROWN
Notice of Process Address 805 7TH AVENUE
CHARLESTON, WY, 25302
905 7TH AVE
Principal Office Address CHARLESTON, WV, 25302
USA
Type Addmss
Officers
Type NamesAddress 1
MELANIE LEANNE PERSON
President 905 7TH AVE
CHARLESTON, WV, 25302
'WENDELL BROWN
Vice-President 905 7TH AVE
CHARLESTON, WV, 26302
Type NomeiAddress
[ Amandment B
1/27/1988 DEGREASE TO 50,000
Date Amendment
Annusl Reports
Flled For
2024 N
2023 N
2022
2021
2020
2019
2018
mh
2017
2015
204
;3
wz
201 o
2010
2009
2007
2005
2004
2003
2062
2001
2000
1999
1908 B
1997
Date Riod

For move information, please contacl the Secretary of State's Office at 304-558-8000.

Friday, June 14, 2024 — 9:09 AM




I saM.cov

Home  Search DataBank  DataServices  Help

Search AllWords e.g. 1606N020Q02

| @ Piease Sign bn: You must slgn nto your SAM gon i lificat Disas i Signin

\
Select Domain +
Entity information

Alt Entity Information
Entities

Disaster Response Registry
Responsibllity / Qualification

Exclusions

Filter By

Keyward Search

or r—
Simpls Search Seach Sditor
QO Any words

AltWords
O Exact Phrose

& 123456789, Smith Corp

“Standard Beerminating Cc* =
Entity
Lecation

Status

v Active

O nective

Reset ()

No matches fgu_nd

Your vy

Winild youlile toinchide inactive records in your seatch resulis?

Search inactive
Go back
Feedback
Our Website Our Partners
Palidies Customer Service
& WARNING
R Thisis aU,S. General Servi iaistrat is "FOR OFFICALUSE ONLY" This sydemis
GSA i ingmathaoedscvases e st d s g
Thi ire, Controlled it on {CU1). Al ind e i this i
requi it ith 32 €4 Order C102103.2 CUl Paticy,
SAM.gav

An official website of the U.S. General Services Administration



